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Information kindly provided by Linda Brown
Crarner Ciccissiar Mo, Descripiion Culliwadion Ciantilies Rectar  Remarks
Sheot 1
Lausia Lotasi 38 Two Acres Wood 2028
Buckmghem Buckingham 41 Three Roods Wond 033
56 Boume Porls ledge Plantaticn 4122
57 The Wikdermass Wi 0a. 0
48 Pound Shaw Wined 23 %
38 Long Shaw Winod 23.15
60 Raough Wood Wood 3318
91 Gguam Waood Wiaod A ]
52 Charlban Raugh Wiood 14.1. D
T4.321 By 0
Charles 5 Houss sic Gardan 22,34
Finch g6 Orehard Ciichiard 12. 8
Diowsatt ¥ Lower Flald Haops 5.2.27
d River Pasiura Pastura e e
12 Turnpike Fuald Aralile 281 24
12a Hop Gargen Hape 3.0.18
13  Barn Field Arabla 290030
14 Barn Fiald Hops 7225
16 Great Fald Arable Tz T
18 Upper Hop Gargen Haps 33.22
20 Up & Down Fisld Arghie 2004
21 Camp Heaih Pasture: 15925
22 Long Hesth Arebile 101, 4
23 Upper Haath Arabla 17.3.15
24 Wells Hil Arable H2.47
25 Lower Hasth Arable 11415
268 Upper Greal Finld Arable 11.2.33
27 Parsonage Fisld Peslure 8.21%
i34 Barn Plat Pasture 0.3.20
16 Round Wood Wond 2115
1T The Read Waod 0.1. 3
29439789 10836
Hanry 154 Craws Camp Cottage? Garden 1.1.38
Hem 19 Bottam Garden Hops 2027
28 Len Hall Housa Premizas 1.1.2
28 Hougs Meadow Paslure 623
30 Len Hall Garden Collage? CGarden 1.2.25
31 Garden Freld Arable 8.4
3% Garden Fiald Hops 2010
33 Gasden Wood Winod 0.3.24
Shesel 2 24} Rizd Hil
38} Arnable 41.2.17
3% Fed Shaw Winod 0.3.14
3T Loag Shaw Woad 1.0
M Upper Avenua Fasiune 3038
40 Lower Avenue Pasiure 4322
4 Fed Hill Arable 14.013
42  Red Hop Ground Hips 7118
44 Siack Yard Faald Arabls D22
45 Homestead Pastirg 0.4.33
48 Kites Maad Pastura 5323
47  Kites Mead Pastura 2333
48  Road Ship Pasture 1d.zat
43 Star Hill Pasture 73025
203222 BMIAOD
Cracnar Occupier Mo, Descripiicn Cultwation Cuantiies Rectar Remsths
Lausia Franciz 30 Bouwmg Houss & Garden Cigrden 234
Buckingham Anna 51  The Lawn Pastura 8217
Fensick 52  Boume Peddack Paslire 12.0.28
53 Bourne Peddock Pasiure 10225
hitpzifwww kentarchaeology.org.uk/Research/Maps/BIS/02 htm 140172007
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S Jahn
Hanaywoad
Bart

William
Kita

Wisam
Culver

Shaat 3

Jabin
Stead

g
Shang

Rawd Chas
Deenden

William
Suyer

William
Cozens
& anolher

Ohwner

Lousia
Buckingham

Qexupinr
Rav Charles
Hughe:s
Hallats
Shesed 4
Johin Jahn
Hronwning Broeming
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&d
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8fa

Gl
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Ha

Mo
a2

203

114
115
118
M7
118

124

Cewalds Housa &
Cewalds House
Lowsar Mesdow
Sip Mesdow
Coarmes Meadaw

Langham Fark Houwse
Foad Maadow

Hause Fighd

The Three Acres
Furthar Shot

Long Shaw

Lower Shaw
Fark Farm Homaglesd
Chalk Hale
Meadow Slip
Fark Meadow
Mew Pasture
Fark Rough
Wed Field

Thae Hale

Fart Hop Garden
Couwt Pesture
Tha Thres Acres
Further Pasture:
Harsging Hil
Hiols

Howse Slip
Graat Fiekd

Hols

The Mine Acras
Midaia Shaw
Graal Hog's Hola
Rised Fiald

3 Comers

Shaw

3 Acras

The 2 Acras

Hop Gardan Shaw

Oast Meadow
Middle Mesdow

The Race Sirand

Pensh Allsiment

Carpeniers Shop &

School snd Garden

Cmscription
Barham Down

Rough

Cirelsard

House Faaid
Further Meadow
Middia Meadaw
Hithar Maadow

Cottages & Garden

Garden
Pastura
Faslune
Paslure
Pasiure

Garden
Pesture
Fasture
Haps
Aratia
Waod

Wood
Wood
Wgad
Pagture
Fasiura
Pasie
Arabla
Weod
Hops
Pasiung
Arable
Fagiume
Arable
Winad
‘Wood

FArable
Winad

Arable
Wood
Arable
Arable
‘Wopd
Wogd
Hops

Hops

Wand

Pasiure
Fastire

Arable
Gardan

Garden

Cultiwation
Pasture

Word
Pazlure
Arable
Pasturs
Pasdusne
Fasiure
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Parish

Wilkam

Hanry
Baldock
Esq

Marchionass
ol
Conyrigham

Marchinrass
afl
Conyngham,
Lousse
Beckingham
& Lowisa
Taylor

Charles
Finch
Dowearn

Sheel 4

Rev Etward
Gragary

Cratnar

Fey Jenn
Alan

Lucas
& another

JAMas
Marsh

Thamas
Gilham

Marchioness
af
Cipnyngham

Marzhigneass
|
Conymghan,
Lauisa
Backirgham
& Louiss
Tayhi

Charles
Fineh
Dawsett

Raber|
Fayrer
& another

g
Filchar

Iaria
Kealer

George
Pilchar
& anothar

Thamas
Heriaw
& anglhar

Rav Egward
Sregory

Oocumier

Rev John
Allan

barsh
Hawking

124
i3
132
133
134

162a
1620

ha
162
163

1566

iv2a

140
181

182

183

]

il

Mo
134
138
17
181a

134
134
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
148
150
151
152
153
154

Tha Meadow
Raad Hoep Garden
Bottom Fisld
Bank

HMamraw Sip

Caottage & Gandan

Gosay Woed
Half Acra

Baurme Hop Gardan
Gaoeiay Wood
Chamion Wood

Slreel Measure
Wall Garden

Houses & Gardern

Housas & Garden
Houses & Garden

Houses & Garden

Forge & Cotlage

Cottage & Garden

Bridga Hil

Descriplion
Greai Burstad Weoad

Found Bursied Wd
Little Bursled Waod

Adjcining Gosley Waood

Bursted Farmm
Burstad Garden
Bursbad Maadow
Hap Garden
Haop Fiaxd
kennet Fiek
Pans Fisld
Upper Shaw
Middle Shaw
Further Faid
South Finld
ol Field
South Field
Wood Fiekd

=1

Woed Shp
Foumd Wesd Field

Pasture
Hops

frabla
Hops

Garden

Woad

Pasiura

Planiation

Cultvation

Wand
Wiaod
Waod
Wand

Haomeslead
Pasture
Hapa
Arzole
Arable
Arable
Wond
Wagd
Arshle
Hops
Arable
Wood
Arable
Wood
Wood
Agsable

hitp:/fwww kentarchaeology org uk/Research/Maps/BIS/02 _him

0.2
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.18
333
00,54
18018

o112

16.0.22
0224
183 B

B.5.25
260.2.39
a6.5.18
sz, 2

0.3.35
0.0.30
1.0:25

0.1.22

0.0.18
0.0
0.0.35

01,3

0.0.21

Lo 18

1,123

Cluantifies
6300
10.2.28
15.2.0

.
97357

214
211

6.0.0
0.1.4

016 D
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0.8.0
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Q.40

Rector

4120
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Thamas
Ladea
Sheet d

Eben
Lada

Sir
Fraderick
IMulcastar
& athars

Sir
Fraderick
Mulcagter

Cwmer

Sir
Fradarick
Mulcasier

Sheat 7

Thomas
Lade

Edward
Hariom
& anathar

WWikam
Rayner
& anothar

Thomas
Jardan
& others

Gibben
Leds

S
Fredefck
Bubcasler
& oihers

S
Froderick
Mulcasbar

Qzoupiar
Chas Finch
Dowseit

Willlgm
Sutton

Jahn
Harway

Ray Charles
Ceandan

155
158
167
16E
144
160
181

166
a7
168
iMa

172

1748

174
173
178

162a
164
165

a7
BTa

100
101
1018

111
112
113

g2a
104k
g
10%a
102
103
1028
1038
105
108
107
108
109
1o

164
da

Bursied Down
Middle Fisld

Lite Bursted Down
Upper Rough

Littha Shaw

Liltle Fiek

Scrubs

House Meadow
Orcherd

Bossam Field
Hausas & Gardan

Houses & Gardaen

Housas & Sardan

Houses & Gardan

Upgrer Meadow
Middle Meadow
Lowar Meadow

Charien Woed Siip
Banhill Wood
Lang Shaw

Cherdipn Hea & Lawn
Charlion Hea & Lawn

The Bank

The Firs
Chafion Fark
Lang Plantslian
Cornar Wood

Descrphban
Forge Mesdaw

Fhaasants Hall
House Fiald
Further Fimld

Barbam Down
O0d 9 Acres

(nd & Acres
Bankey Field
Frea Fialg

Coney Banks
Cheskhole

Lawear Shaw
Thiea Comer Field
Black Fiald

Greal Figkd

Graat Field

Codd Harbor Famm
Dieen Slip

Pt of Geeal Field

Charltan Meadow
Glebe Meadaw

frable
FArable
Arable
Wiaed

Wood
Arable
Wi

Pasture
Circhard
Arsble

Gardan

Gardan

Faetura
Pastura
Pasiure

‘Woad
Witoad
Wiload

fard Gdn
‘Wood
Praniatan
Pasiune

Cullivaban
Fasiua

Garden
Fastuna

Paziure
Arabla
Hops
Fuaple
Arable
Arable
Woad
Woad
Arable
Arable
Arabde
Hops
Homesiesd
Arable
Arabda

ik

hitpe/fwww Kentarchagology org, uk/Research/Maps/BIS/02 htm

1205
14,215
17,312
1.1.8
0.0.23
2.1.14
0.238
124,239

337
1.3.18
204
0018
a.0. 2

0328
029
011

1.3. 3
0228
0.2.26
1118

82,38
G011
2:0,34
1600 4

2023
1115
D232
10222
142 5,34
4.1.35
147
155.0. 8

Tuantites
B.0.35
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Richasd 170 The Crchard Paslura 1015 0740
Eldridge
& oihers
Dayid 171 House and Garden Gandan o111 0.3 09
Filchar
Ry Chirdes Henry 178 Houwses & Garden Garden D.0.24
Oxendan Benfield
& anothar
Gegga Caorge 172 Houwses & Garden Garden 00.9
Raalfe Raalle
Robert Robari 127  Houses & Garden Pasturg 1201 G40
Srnithsan Smilhson
Trusieas of Richarg 9% Hop Garden Fasiune 0.2.249 030
Anne Smith Bricm
Charity
Jptin bassh Jahin Marsh 118 Lang Shp Arable 1.2.13
Woad Waad 120 Marrow Shaw W 1,050
121 Round Shaw Worsd 2.0.31
122 Liltke Figld Hops 2092
123  Gardan Garden 0313
123a Sguare Field Arabla 5213
124 Further Flald Arzhln 5238
125  Further Wood Wand 2210
268 Raad Slip Areale b
2.1.5 41.0
Sheet &
Lard Bishop of Baw Charles 1 Church and Yarg --- 0224
Rochesler DOxanden 2 Beclars House & Garden —_ 1.0.38
(Gleba) 23 Premises and Orehard - 1128
1 Siip Pastire 1030
4.1.35 0510

Whitst avgry came has baen lzkan in franscrising information from ald recards which in themsslves are prone b erar ar
mismbemrelatan, visdons to his site nead o recognise Ihat there will be ermors. Visitons who wish o verify informatan
contained in this sde should access ike onginal tihe sward schadukes which are held an microfilm at the ©.K.5

Back o Bishopsbouwmea Maps et Beck ta Lisé of Kent Maps, Tithe awards/schadules
For detals about the advantages of membership of the Kent Archacological Society  elick here
Hack to Reseanch Back 1o Homepags:

Kent Archaeolozical Society is a registerad charity number 223382
i Kent Archaeological Society 15t April 2006

Thes wehsite 5 construchad by enthusiastic amatsurs. Any emars noficed by other resaarchers will be te gratefully eosived so
thial we can amend ow' pages o give a5 accurele a recard as poseible. Please sand delails o researchiffkantarchaeckagy ong, uk

hitpfiwwew kentarchaeology . org. ub/Research/™Maps/BIS/02 htm L4/01/2007
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